best demonstrates the ability and technical plan to produce the required fireworks display. The evaluation 
criteria used for this RFP is as follows:  

Display Proposal   65% 
Cost     25% 
Project Management   10% 

The City may use donated funds to pay for this event, and as such has a maximum of Twenty-

Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) available for this event, and as such, proposals exceeding this 
amount shall not be considered.  

The City may award the work, in whole or in part, to vendor(s) to perform the work described 

herein. The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, waive technicalities, and make the award(s)